C |TY O F Change Order No. 1 m

Project Number 12585  AllbAmericaCity

FO RT L AU D E R DAL E Galt Ocean Mile Beautification | l l | l’

Chen Moore and Associates

To: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager
From: Alan Dodd, Director — Public Works
Date: October 15, 2024

Re: Change Order No. 1 for Project P12585

Job Description:  Project 12585 Galt Ocean Mile Beautification

Contractor: Chen Moore & Associates
Amount: Total amount of Change Order No. 1, $61,435.00 plus 114 additional calendar days
Funding: 10-331-9100-541-60-6534-P12585

The purpose of this Change Order is:

Additional consultant services required to complete the 100% design of the Project.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $61,435.00

Item No. 1 Additional design services.
ADD: $61,435.00
NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $61,435.00

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114) CALENDAR DAYS

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $61,435.00
REV.20.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ’
Revision Date: 8/27/2024 | NE 3rd AVENUE. 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE 1ofa
Approved by: Alan Dodd TELEPHONE (954] 828 : ( i

WWW . FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed O Recycled Pap "-:’



ClTY OF Change Order No. 1 m

Project Number 12585  Allb-AmericaCily

FO RT L AU D E RDAL E Galt Ocean Mile Beautification | l I I l'

Chen Moore and Associates

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $398,762,.53
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $0.00
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $61,435.00

TOTAL: $460,197.53

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 828 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 0 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 114 calendar days

TOTAL: 942 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
C.Oo# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT

REV.20.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEP
Revision Date: 8/27/2024 101 NE 3rd AVENUE. 2100, FORT LA
Approved by: Alan Dodd RS L

54} 828-5 FAX [954) 828

ARTMENT

J] ©£

Y,
T

WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV



C ITY O F Change Order No, 1 m

Project Number 12585  Mi-AmericaCity

FO RT L AU D E RD A L E Galt Ocean Mile Beautification | l | I l'

Chen Moore and Associates

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in
accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written bejow.

\§13 (8,604

Chen Moore and Associates, Inc.

Approved: /

PeNexr \"\ool‘ﬁ.]@ AZS de nl

Print Name and Tit’e

SRR g JOEL RAMOS
‘ffqﬁ% Notary Public - State of Florida

i

RIS Commission # HH 526189 |
TLOFRST My Comm. Expires May 12, 2028
3orded through National Notary Assr.

REV.21.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT s
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 31 NE 380 AVENUE. SUITE 2100. FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 333( 2 =
Approved by: Alan Dodd T ERHONE (954) B28.5773 EAX (9541 B28. 5074

WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper.  Yagd



-
. i J ' PR K '-' <
; bineBesc . sal st e Bk St DB
ehnpf J30L v R
[ o 21890 - AV ik Y

261452 WH & apigzirues)
B8 01 veld auieed .mmad R

Kot

LYY

£ azzh cietes lenciist dpucul 065108
[ "W"‘ﬁﬁv?rw LP? SR R RO el

%

A
Bosapmmgy wirmrerh




ClTY OF Change Order No. 1 m

Project Number 12585

FO RT LAU D E RDAL E Galt Ocean Mile Beautification

Chen Moore and Associates

3

- |
o |
=
e
s

CITY

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal
corporation of the State of Florida.

By:
RICKELLE WILLIAMS
City Manager

Date: A'! \6!&16

ATTEST:

DAVID R. SOLOMAN
City Clerk

Ui,

7S

Approved as to legal form and correctness:
D'Wayne Spence, Interim City Attorney

L iplon,—

RHONDA MONTOYA HASAN
Senior Assistant City Attorney

cc: Omar Castellon, Assistant Public Works Director - Engineering
Jill Prizlee , Chief Engineer/ Division Manager
Gary Foster, Senior Project Manager
Financial Administrator
Project File

REV.20.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

z:‘)‘:&zz:;tesiﬁzigzd 101 NE 3rd AVENUE, 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
IS TELEPHOMNE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 =

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper R

Page3of4



500 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Office: +1 (954) 324-1987

d

chen moore and associates

April 10, 2024
SENT VIA E-MAIL (gfoster@fortlauderdale.gov)

Gary Foster

City of Fort Lauderdale
100 N. Andrews Ave.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Subject: Galt Ocean Mile — Additional Services for 75% Plans Changes, FDOT Reviews and
Lighting Scope Additions
Dear Mr. Foster,

Chen Moore and Associates, Inc. (CMA) is pleased to submit the attached Agreement for Professional
Services and Additional Services for the beautification of Galt Ocean Mile.

PROJECT STAFFING

Our staff and team are ready and prepared to work on this project. Chen Moore staff project roles shall
be as follows:

Principal — Peter Moore, P.E., President
Project Director — Ben Lehr, PE
Project Manager — Yulet Miguel, P.E.

SCOPE OF SERVICES
This additional scope of services is as follows:

Task 1 — Data Collection and Survey
e Field Inventory - lighting review to locate existing handhole locations and verify on survey.

Task 2A- FDOT ERC Submittal of 60% Plans
e After Grant from FDOT was finalized, 60% plans schedule and cost estimate were submitted

e FDOT ERC Comments were reviewed, addressed and coordinated with FDOT Staff.
e FDOT ERC comments were implemented on the plans accordingly.

Task 2B - 75% Submittal to City
Roadway / Signing & Pavement Markings
e Modifications to Demo, Roadway and Signing & Pavement Marking plans due to landscaping
modifications per meetings and discussions with City and HOA.

Landscape/ Hardscape
e Modifications to Landscape and Hardscape plans due to landscaping modifications per meetings
and discussions with City and HOA.

CAM #24-1012
Exhibit 1
chenmoore.com Page 5 of 11



500 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Office: +1 (954) 324-1987

chen moore and associates

Lighting
e Provide electrical plans and details for the two existing Unmetered Pedestrian Lighting Load
Centers.

o The details shall be based on the FDOT lighting service point detail and modified for use
with the existing Galt Mile electrical system. The repaired load centers shall supply
power to the existing in-ground pedestrian lighting wiring system.

o The existing in-ground wiring system shall remain.

o A power analysis shall be performed for the pedestrian lighting load centers to
determine available arc flash hazard at the panel and equipment short circuit ratings,
based on typical worst case fault current consistent with industry standards for the
utility transformer.

o An electrical report shall not be provided.

Task 4 - Design Permitting
e Provide permit assistance, address and respond to permit comments.

Task 5 — 100% Design Submittal
e Additional submittal to FDOT ERC.
e Review, respond and address FDOT ERC comments.
e Obtain final clear letters and acceptance from FDOT.

CAM #24-1012
Exhibit 1
chenmoore.com Page 6 of 11



500 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Office: +1 (954) 324-1987

chen moore and associates

SCHEDULE AND FEES

The total lump sum fees for this project will be divided as follows:

Task(s) Task Description Lump Sum Lump Sum Total Fees
Prime Fees Subconsultant
Fees

1 | Data Collection and Survey $725.00 - $725.00
2A | FDOT ERC Submittal of 60% Plans $14,740.00 $4,060.00 $18,800.00
2B | 75% Submittal to City $23,240.00 $4,060.00 $27,300.00

3 | Limited Public Involvement N/A - N/A

4 | Permitting $580.00 - $580.00
5 | 100% Submittal to City and FDOT $11,970.00 $2,060.00 $14,030.00
Total Design Fee $61,435.00

This proposal is based on our understanding of the requirements for engineering services as itemized
under the anticipated tasks listed above. Accordingly, we reserve the right to modify this proposal due to
any changes in scope. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me by e-mail at
ymiguel@chenmoore.com.

Respectfully submitted,

[ o
T

CHEN-MOORE AND ASSOCIATES
Yulet Miguel, P.E.
Project Manager

Cc: Ben Lehr, P.E., Chen Moore and Associates
ACCEPTED BY
47_ Featin
10/02/2024
Gary Foster Date

Sr. Project Manager
City of Fort Lauderdale
Public Works Department

Attachments:
Exhibit A — Estimated Staff Hours Chen Moore & Associates (CMA)
Exhibit B — Estimated Staff Hours Subconsultant Marlin Engineering

CAM #24-1012
Exhibit 1
chenmoore.com Page 7 of 11



500 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Office: +1 (954) 324-1987

chen moore and associates

EXHIBIT A

CAM #24-1012
Exhibit 1
chenmoore.com Page 8 of 11



Design and Construction Services for Galt Ocean Mile
Project LABOR
[FY'23 Ficury Biling Rata $230] 3160] 5145] $120] STH] 3% 37 BESEE) B i
Civil and PM (Chen Moore & Associates) Number of Manhours
= 5| 2] 2 z =
§ gl § |8 3 H §8 8
2| % ] .18 H S 8%
R s|lo .5l 2| 8 g £l 3 Ex =8 La
LR A A AR HIEHEE
ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION AR AR AR AR AR B 1L S3| 83 %J TAsK TOTALS|
Task 1- Data Collection and
Field Inventory - lighting 5| 5| 5725 $725.00)
|Task 2A- FDOT ERC Submittal of 60% Plans
FDOT 60% ERC Comments Reviow, Res; 8 10 10} 4 8| 40) $5,750|
Engincer's Cost Estimate [l 4 4 2| [ 24 $3,720]
8 4 12) $1,700]
3 a8 Fl a8 26 $3530]  $14,740.00
Prepare 75% Demo and Roadway Plans (Landscape
sidewalk modifications) 2| & 8 8l 12 2 24
Prepare 75% Hardscape and Landscape Plans (Landscape
lanter and benches modifications) 8 8 12)
Brepare 75% Lighting Plans (Load Center Modifications) ] 8 8 12
Utility coorcination, Shon Circuit & Arc Flash Calculation 20
QAQC 2 10 2 2] 523,240.00
Task 3 - Limited Public Invalvement
Attend Public Workshop Hearing
Attend/ Participate in Comission Meeting $0.00)
‘ask 4 - Permitti
2
2
Plans (Load Center Modifications) 2 B 10}
2 12} 16| 30
2
2|
2 2
2 24 2 20} 4
0]
0]
50
50|
50]
sof
Construction Site Visit 0
Substitute Materials Review 0
Roview Contractor As-builts 0 $0.00,
Alawance
TOTALS 2] 52 107| 48] 18] 60 0 0] 20 68| an $51,255] $51,255.00]

Page 11



500 W Cypress Creek Rd, Suite 600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Office: +1 (954) 324-1987

chen moore and associates

EXHIBIT B

CAM #24-1012
Exhibit 1
chenmoore.com Page 10 of 11



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 00°0BL'0LS  [0L 0 0 0 0 0 gr |21 oL |0 STV.1OL

09028 vl 8 s H anLUaWUJ] PUE SJUBLILLIOT O] PUOCSay|

|_ 1004 01 [eRlwqng |euld - B9 YSTL

090 TS 82 0z |v B SUB| DUBpE)Y puE BULDIG aleGald

TENIUGNS WHATI %61 - OF Y52l

00 090'+S 000S 090'+S |82 [ G v uoqejUSIWLBI0W| PUE SASUDTSEY SILBWWOYD JH3

1004 © [BRIWGNS %09 - BE ¥SBL

$1500 28 EZ|sc|eg| 2 | 2 | = | 2 = | ¢ N EE 2122 ¢ |22 NOILINDS3A ALINILDY
WSV L 2238 g8 (25|7z| = | & | 2| 2| = | & - 3 |83 8

sz HHE AN = | =2 £z |3 a8 a |5
Zm Q 7 g g % cr g |5 i -

WS 0 39aWnN SINOU-UTH O JquInN (NI Bupei uswaaed pue Buubig

oozs ™ Jors™ | [ors Jooes Joots [es:s [cros [o0os Joros R T (T a1y Bug AUnoH £Z Ad

S3SN3dX3 doav paloid oy ueasQ
1|e9 J0j Sa1MBS uonanisuo) pue ubisog




CoOMMISSION AGENDA ITEM
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

g Today’s Date: "4//7/{

DOCUMENT TITLE: /4&/7%” Jrier ﬂ/f / / L GU s ////(’ [ Yt
ZIp1erins - (0 J9nre and Asacsarss, 2

coMM. MTG. DATE: /577 cam s s/ 0/21mem #: (J7-/4 CAM attached NJYES CINO

Routing Origin: Router Name/Ext: Glynis B/x5091 Action Summary attached: [_JYES [_JNO
Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at
3 least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
CIP FUNDED: &YES D NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property” include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

1) Dept: Router Name/Ext: # of originals routed: __ Date to CAO:

2) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed?ﬂYES [(INO  # of originals attached: L

Is attached Granicus document Final? @ES [CJNO Approved as to Form: %ES [JNO

Date to CCO: Rhonda Montoya Hasan
Attorney’s Name Initials
3) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: __ Routed to: Donna V./Amber C./CMO Date:

4) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #:M Document received from: WL 0&5’—@ =
Assigned to: RICKELLE WILLIAMS [] (City Manager) ANTHONY FAJAR D ( ssistant City Manager)

LAURA REECE [] (Assistant City Manager) BEN ROGERS (Assistant City Manager)
CHRIS COOPER [] (Assistant City Manager) SUSAN GRANT [] (Assistant City Manager)
RICKELLE WILLIAMS as CRA Executive Director []
[ ] APPROVED FOR R. WILLIAMS’S SIGNATURE (] N/A FOR R. WILLIAMS TO SIGN
eIk
PER ACM: Susan Grant (Initial/Date) Anthony Faj@‘b?%* (Initial/Date)
Laura Reece (Initial/Date) Ben Rogers (Initial/Date)
Chris Cooper (Initial/Date)
[ ] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:
Forward _\ originals to __, ./ayor E(CCO Date: " {"3—-{ |';.S'_

5) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated.
Forward | originals to CCO for attestation/City seal (as applicable) Date: U\&D—\ & a5

6) City Clerk: Scan original and fonNards_Longlna[s to: 5//1’ /—Jfé/
77/%/% 577

Attach certified Reso # [ JYES[NO

Rev 5/14/2024



